
Blue Mountain  -vs- Christian Bros. 
3/3/2026 at 650 East parkway South, Memphis, TN, 38014

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emily Schooler (1-0)
Loss: Jana Shaw (0-1)
HBP: Emily Schooler
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Blue Mountain 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 8 10 1
Christian Bros. 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 9 17 0

Blue Mountain 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anna Harriso cf 5 1 1 3 0 1 1
Mikaylah Fuq 2b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Maryn Macri dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kelsey Camp 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Laklyn Nicho pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aspen Teague 1b 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Karen Wisher rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bre Ramsey ss 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Rachel Romme c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Vaye Savage ph 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Neely Barrie lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Neely Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jana Shaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 10 8 4 5 5

2B: Mikaylah Fuq (1); Karen Wisher (1)
3B: Anna Harriso (1)
HR: Aspen Teague (1); Bre Ramsey (1)
SH: Karen Wisher (1)
CS: Laklyn Nicho (1)
HBP: Neely Barrie (1)
E: Mikaylah Fuq (1)

Christian Bros. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marin Beeson cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Katelyn Harmon ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Mandie Barrow dp 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
Kate Candies c 4 2 3 4 0 0 1
Mackenzie Gieseler 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gracie Dice rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Abby Drabek 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ashley Williamson 3b 4 2 4 0 0 0 0
Dakota Davis lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Kamryn Neely ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lily Hurley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Schooler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 17 8 1 2 6

2B: Ashley Williamson (1)
3B: Ashley Williamson (1)
HR: Kate Candies (2)
SH: Katelyn Harmon (1)
SB: Marin Beeson (1); Ashley Williamson (1)
PO: Abby Drabek (1)
DP: 1

Blue Mountain IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Neely Cooper 3.1 11 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 21 2 5 48
Jana Shaw (L, 0-1) 3.2 6 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 17 8 2 42
Totals 17 9 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 36 38 10 7 90

Christian Bros. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily Hurley 5.0 8 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 23 3 7 68
Emily Schooler (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 10 14 3 4 42
Totals 10 8 8 4 5 0 0 1 0 31 37 6 11 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Blue Mountain - Top of 1st BLU CHR
Anna Harriso grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBKFF). 0 0
Mikaylah Fuq walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Maryn Macri grounded into double play 3b to 1b unassisted (0-0); Mikaylah Fuq out on the play. 0 0

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 1st BLU CHR
Marin Beeson grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 0
Katelyn Harmon struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Mandie Barrow singled to left field (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
Kate Candies singled to left field (0-0); Mandie Barrow advanced to second. 0 0
Mackenzie Gieseler singled, RBI (0-0); Kate Candies advanced to second; Mandie Barrow scored. 0 1
Gracie Dice grounded out to c (0-0). 0 1

Blue Mountain - Top of 2nd BLU CHR
Kelsey Camp grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Aspen Teague homered, RBI (0-1 K). 1 1
Karen Wisher doubled (1-0 B). 1 1
Bre Ramsey homered, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Karen Wisher scored. 3 1
Rachel Romme flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 1
Neely Barrie struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBBFBF). 3 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 2nd BLU CHR
Abby Drabek singled to center field (1-1 FB). 3 1
Ashley Williamson singled (2-2 KBKB); Abby Drabek advanced to second. 3 1
Dakota Davis flied out to cf (0-2 FKF). 3 1
Marin Beeson singled to right field (1-2 KBF); Ashley Williamson advanced to second; Abby Drabek
advanced to third. 3 1
Katelyn Harmon struck out (1-2 BKKK). 3 1
Abby Drabek out at third 2b to c, picked off. 3 1

Blue Mountain - Top of 3rd BLU CHR
Anna Harriso grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 1
Mikaylah Fuq grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Maryn Macri grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 3 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 3rd BLU CHR
Mandie Barrow singled to center field (2-2 KBBK). 3 1
Kate Candies homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Mandie Barrow scored. 3 3
Mackenzie Gieseler flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 3 3
Gracie Dice grounded out to p (2-2 BFBF). 3 3
Abby Drabek grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 3

Blue Mountain - Top of 4th BLU CHR
Kelsey Camp singled (0-1 F). 3 3
Laklyn Nicho pinch ran for Kelsey Camp. 3 3
Laklyn Nicho out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 3
Aspen Teague singled to center field (3-0 BBB). 3 3
Karen Wisher fouled out to c (0-0). 3 3
Bre Ramsey walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Aspen Teague advanced to second. 3 3
Rachel Romme fouled out to 1b (2-2 KKBBF). 3 3



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 4th BLU CHR
Kelsey Camp to 3b for Laklyn Nicho. 3 3
Ashley Williamson doubled to center field (2-0 BB). 3 3
Dakota Davis reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 BKK); Ashley Williamson scored, unearned. 3 4
Marin Beeson singled to left field (1-1 FB); Dakota Davis advanced to second. 3 4
Katelyn Harmon grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Marin Beeson advanced to second; Dakota Davis
advanced to third. 3 4
Mandie Barrow singled to third base, RBI (2-1 BKB); Marin Beeson advanced to third; Dakota Davis scored. 3 5
Jana Shaw to p for Neely Cooper. 3 5
Kate Candies fouled out to 1b (0-0); Marin Beeson out at home 1b to 3b. 3 5

Blue Mountain - Top of 5th BLU CHR
Neely Barrie struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 3 5
Anna Harriso struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 5
Mikaylah Fuq singled to left field (3-2 BKFBB). 3 5
Maryn Macri grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 5

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 5th BLU CHR
Mackenzie Gieseler flied out to rf (2-2 KBBK). 3 5
Gracie Dice grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 5
Abby Drabek singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 3 5
Ashley Williamson singled to center field (2-2 BFKFB); Abby Drabek advanced to third. 3 5
Ashley Williamson stole second. 3 5
Dakota Davis flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 3 5

Blue Mountain - Top of 6th BLU CHR
Kelsey Camp singled (3-1 BBFBB). 3 5
Aspen Teague singled to right field (2-0 BB); Kelsey Camp advanced to second. 3 5
Emily Schooler to p for Lily Hurley. 3 5
Karen Wisher out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Aspen Teague advanced to second; Kelsey Camp
advanced to third. 3 5
Bre Ramsey walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 5
Vaye Savage pinch hit for Rachel Romme. 3 5
Vaye Savage walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBFB); Bre Ramsey advanced to second; Aspen Teague advanced to
third; Kelsey Camp scored. 4 5
Neely Barrie reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Vaye Savage advanced to second; Bre Ramsey advanced to
third; Aspen Teague out at home p to c. 4 5
Anna Harriso tripled to left field, 3 RBI (0-2 KKFFFF); Neely Barrie scored; Vaye Savage scored; Bre Ramsey
scored. 7 5
Mikaylah Fuq doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Anna Harriso scored. 8 5
Maryn Macri grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 5
Rachel Romme to c for Vaye Savage. 8 5

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 6th BLU CHR
Marin Beeson flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 8 5
Katelyn Harmon popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 8 5
Mandie Barrow walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 5
Kate Candies homered, 2 RBI (2-2 BFFBF); Mandie Barrow scored. 8 7
Mackenzie Gieseler lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 7

Blue Mountain - Top of 7th BLU CHR
Kelsey Camp flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 8 7
Aspen Teague struck out (2-2 KBFBF). 8 7
Karen Wisher popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 8 7



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 7th BLU CHR
Gracie Dice grounded out to p (0-0). 8 7
Abby Drabek flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 8 7
Ashley Williamson tripled (0-2 KFF). 8 7
Kamryn Neely pinch hit for Dakota Davis. 8 7
Kamryn Neely singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Ashley Williamson scored. 8 8
Dakota Davis pinch ran for Kamryn Neely. 8 8
Marin Beeson flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 8 8

Blue Mountain - Top of 8th BLU CHR
Dakota Davis to lf. 8 8
Bre Ramsey fouled out to c (0-1 F). 8 8
Rachel Romme struck out (3-2 KFBBBK). 8 8
Neely Barrie hit by pitch (3-1 KBBBH). 8 8
Anna Harriso reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Neely Barrie out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 8 8

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 8th BLU CHR
Katelyn Harmon Marin Beeson placed on second (0-0). 8 8
Marin Beeson stole third. 8 8
Katelyn Harmon singled, RBI (0-0); Marin Beeson scored. 8 9


